## Specific Procurement Notice (SPN)

## Procurement of Digital DMR Tier III Simulcast Trunk Wide Area Radio System for Istanbul Provincial Disaster And Emergency Management Directorate (AF-AIIB-GA1.1)

(One-Envelope Tendering Process)

Country: Türkiye

**Purchaser:** Republic of Türkiye, Istanbul Governorship, Istanbul Project Coordination Unit **Name of Project:** Istanbul Seismic Risk Mitigation and Emergency Preparedness Project

(ISMEP)

Loan No.: L0705A

**Contract Title:** Procurement of Digital DMR Tier III Simulcast Trunk Wide Area Radio System for Istanbul Provincial Disaster and Emergency Management Directorate

## SPN Reference/Tender No.: AF-AllB-GA1.1

Tender Document Issued On: 13th of September, 2024

- The Republic of Türkiye has received financing from the Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank (AIIB or the Bank) toward the cost of the Istanbul Seismic Risk Mitigation and Emergency Preparedness Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the contract<sup>1</sup> for Procurement of Digital DMR Tier III Simulcast Trunk Wide Area Radio System for Istanbul Provincial Disaster and Emergency Management Directorate.
- 2. The Istanbul Project Coordination Unit now invites sealed Tenders from eligible Tenderers for;

ITEM 1: Digital Dmr Tier III Simulcast Trunk UHF Digital Radio Relay and Equipment for 30 sites

ITEM 2: 100pcs of Dispatch Console System User License

ITEM 3: 850pcs of Dispatch Console System Assigned Radio License

ITEM 4: 30pcs of Dispatch Console System Mobile Client License

ITEM 5: 100pcs of IP Interface - Radio System Connection (IPGW) Devices

ITEM 6: 100pcs of Digital DMR Tier III Trunk Handheld Radios

ITEM 7: 100pcs of Digital DMR Tier III Trunk Vehicle Radios

ITEM 8: 200pcs of Digital DMR Tier III Trunk Fixed Desktop Radios

ITEM 9: 100pcs of Existing Fixed and Vehicle Radio TIER III License Upgrade

ITEM 10: 150pcs of Existing Handheld Radio TIER III License Upgrade

ITEM 11: 1pcs of Mobile DMR Digital Repeater Type 1

ITEM 12: 1pcs of Mobile DMR Digital Repeater Type 2

- ITEM 13: 1 set of Hasdal and Akfirat Command Control and Coordination Center Antenna Tower Maintenance
  ITEM 14: 1 set of Warranty and Support Services
  ITEM 15: Tests, System Acceptance and Training
- Tendering will be conducted through International Open Competitive Tendering procedures as specified in the Bank's Procurement Instructions for Recipients (PIR) and is open to all eligible Tenderers as defined in the PIR and main qualification criteria regarding AF-AIIB-GA1.1 tender is defined under Section III - Evaluation and Qualification Criteria Clause No. 3. Qualification (ITT 37).
- 4. Interested eligible Tenderers may obtain further information from Istanbul Project Coordination Unit, Yalçın KAYA (<u>info@ipkb.gov.tr</u>) and inspect the Tender Document between hours of 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. at the address given below.

## Republic of Türkiye,

Istanbul Governorship Istanbul Project Coordination Unit Address: Kısıklı M. Alemdağ Yan yolu Cad. No:6 Üsküdar Floor/ Room number: -City: Istanbul ZIP Code: 34692 Country: : Türkiye Telephone: (+90) 0 216 505 55 00 Facsimile number: (+90) 0 216 225 04 85 Electronic mail address: info@ipkb.gov.tr

The Tender Document in English may be purchased by interested Tenderers upon the 5. submission of a written request to the address below or through an electronic portal and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of 2000 Turkish Lira or 50 Euro. The fee for tendering documents shall be deposited in the account no. for TL IBAN-NO: TR31 0001 5001 5800 7286 1036 53 and for Euro IBAN-NO: TR91 0001 5001 5804 8000 3946 63 of Istanbul Project Coordination Unit (IPCU) at İstanbul Vakıfbank Mercan Branch by writing the reference number (AF-AIIB-GA1.1) of the contract package for which the tender will be submitted; application shall be accompanied by a petition, the sample of which is given in our website, for purchasing the documents, and the fee deposited shall not be returned for any reason whatsoever. Interested tenderers who wish to participate in the tender will be able to purchase the tender document digitally as well, by applying in writing to the e-mail address or fax number of our Unit below. After the petition and receipt are sent to our Unit, tender documents will be delivered via link. Upon downloading the digital documents, a written confirmation regarding the delivery of complete set of all documents must be sent. Otherwise, participation in the tender will not be accepted.

- Tenders must be delivered to the address below on or before 27<sup>th</sup> of November, 2024 at 14:00 (local time). Electronic tendering will not be permitted. Late Tenders will be rejected. Tenders will be publicly opened in the presence of the Tenderers' designated representatives and anyone who chooses to attend at the address below on 27<sup>th</sup> of November, 2024 at 14:00.
- 7. All Tenders must be accompanied by a Tender Security as appropriate of **160.000 USD**.
- 8. The address(es) referred to above is (are):

Republic of Türkiye, Istanbul Governorship, Istanbul Project Coordination Unit Address: Kısıklı M. Alemdağ Yan yolu Cad. No:6 Üsküdar Floor/ Room number: -City: Istanbul ZIP Code: 34692 Country: Türkiye Telephone: (+90) 0 216 505 55 00 Facsimile number: (+90) 0 216 225 04 85 Electronic mail address: info@ipkb.gov.tr Web site address: www.ipkb.gov.tr